
2024-2025 California Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-19   Conf: 6-14   Home: 11-6   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Stojakovic, Andrej 29-28 968 33.4 172-403 .427 41-129 .318 135-165 .818 26 109 135 4.7 52 1 51 65 34 23 520 17.9
00 Wilkinson, Jeremiah 32-14 877 27.4 157-393 .399 60-187 .321 110-140 .786 16 46 62 1.9 59 1 47 51 4 25 484 15.1
20 Omot, BJ 4-2 106 26.5 16-36 .444 6-17 .353 5-8 .625 2 10 12 3.0 6 0 0 7 1 4 43 10.8
10 Blacksher Jr., Jovan 29-28 859 29.6 102-292 .349 55-162 .340 46-57 .807 15 55 70 2.4 47 0 73 45 1 35 305 10.5
12 Sissoko, Mady 32-32 863 27.0 94-144 .653 0-0 .000 78-112 .696 99 162 261 8.2 95 3 12 36 36 17 266 8.3
31 Petraitis, Rytis 33-29 920 27.9 87-205 .424 16-62 .258 82-114 .719 89 99 188 5.7 82 2 56 36 13 44 272 8.2
03 Campbell, DeJuan (DJ) 27-16 698 25.9 73-213 .343 18-79 .228 46-64 .719 14 53 67 2.5 28 0 42 35 2 26 210 7.8
01 Ola-Joseph, Joshua 24-10 425 17.7 61-135 .452 23-63 .365 27-40 .675 26 66 92 3.8 40 1 7 22 5 11 172 7.2
34 Dort, Lee 33-1 473 14.3 45-76 .592 0-0 .000 30-50 .600 64 89 153 4.6 76 2 17 35 23 9 120 3.6
22 Tucker, Christian 33-5 397 12.0 17-55 .309 9-25 .360 13-16 .813 11 18 29 0.9 39 0 33 29 2 11 56 1.7
07 Mahoney, Spencer 27-0 169 6.3 13-46 .283 9-30 .300 5-9 .556 9 18 27 1.0 19 0 5 4 1 1 40 1.5
13 Curtis, Devin 6-0 19 3.2 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 3-3 1.000 1 2 3 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 1.0
23 Desler, Matt 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
32 Karapetian, Jayden 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 McCloskey, Jack 4-0 6 1.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
33 Pavlovic, Vladimir 3-0 13 4.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 33 6800 206.1 838-2002 .419 238-756 .315 580-778 .746 443 795 1238 37.5 544 10 345 383 122 208 2494 75.58
Opponents 33 6800 206.1 911-1944 .469 240-638 .376 472-637 .741 321 832 1153 34.9 635 25 390 375 129 221 2534 76.79

Team Statistics Cal OPP
SCORING 2494 2534
    Points Per Game 75.6 76.8
    Scoring Margin -1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 838-2002 911-1944
    Field Goal Pct .419 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 238-756 240-638
    3PT FG Pct .315 .376
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 580-778 472-637
    FT Pct .746 .741
    FT Made Per Game 17.6 14.3
REBOUNDS 1238 1153
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 345 390
    Assists Per Game 10.5 11.8
TURNOVERS 383 375
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 208 221
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.7
BLOCKS 122 129
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.9
ATTENDANCE 66,108 115,150
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-3,889 13-8,858
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-1

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 OT4 Total

California
110

4
129

8 11 9 9 13 2494

Opponents
118

4
126

7 11 9 9 15 2534

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 86-73 3,472
11/07/24 CAL POLY W 91-73 3,203
11/13/24 at Vanderbilt L 69-85 5,945
11/17/24 at Southern California W 71-66 5,466
11/21/24 AIR FORCE W 78-69 3,631
11/24/24 SACRAMENTO ST. W 83-77 3,662
11/27/24 MERCYHURST W 81-55 2,093
12/03/24 at Missouri L 93-98 9,791

* 12/07/24 STANFORD L 81-89 6,089
12/10/24 CORNELL L 80-88 3,035
12/14/24 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 84-66 2,916
12/21/24 vs San Diego St. L 50-71 0

* 01/01/25 at Pittsburgh L 74-86 7,177
* 01/04/25 at Clemson L 68-80 7,660
* 01/08/25 VIRGINIA W 75-61 3,696
* 01/11/25 VIRGINIA TECH L 68-71 4,003
* 01/15/25 at North Carolina L 53-79 20,031
* 01/18/25 at NC State W 65-62 12,881
* 01/22/25 FLORIDA ST. W 77-68 3,082
* 01/25/25 MIAMI (FL) W (OT) 98-94 5,169
* 01/29/25 at SMU L 65-76 5,602
* 02/01/25 SYRACUSE L 66-75 5,203
* 02/05/25 NC STATE W 74-62 3,139
* 02/08/25 WAKE FOREST L 66-76 4,562
* 02/12/25 at Duke L 57-78 9,314
* 02/15/25 at Georgia Tech L (OT) 88-90 4,648
* 02/22/25 at Stanford L 61-66 6,510
* 02/26/25 SMU L 77-81 4,133
* 03/01/25 BOSTON COLLEGE W 82-71 5,020
* 03/05/25 at Louisville L 68-85 14,442
* 03/08/25 at Notre Dame L (4 OT) 110-112 5,683

03/11/25 vs Virginia Tech W (2 OT) 82-73 1
03/12/25 vs Stanford L 73-78 1

* = Conference game



2024-2025 California Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 5-5   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Wilkinson, Jeremiah 20-13 612 30.6 108-284 .380 41-132 .311 82-103 .796 11 31 42 2.1 35 0 30 29 2 18 339 17.0
02 Stojakovic, Andrej 16-15 549 34.3 86-221 .389 14-59 .237 64-79 .810 11 59 70 4.4 30 1 30 39 18 15 250 15.6
10 Blacksher Jr., Jovan 20-20 579 29.0 65-197 .330 35-111 .315 30-36 .833 9 38 47 2.4 33 0 42 19 1 22 195 9.8
12 Sissoko, Mady 19-19 533 28.1 61-96 .635 0-0 .000 49-70 .700 63 106 169 8.9 56 2 6 14 24 11 171 9.0
31 Petraitis, Rytis 20-20 583 29.2 55-136 .404 12-42 .286 47-65 .723 64 68 132 6.6 50 2 36 16 7 26 169 8.5
03 Campbell, DeJuan (DJ) 20-11 520 26.0 50-154 .325 13-58 .224 26-37 .703 10 33 43 2.2 15 0 33 24 2 17 139 7.0
01 Ola-Joseph, Joshua 13-1 219 16.8 30-68 .441 13-32 .406 10-17 .588 16 33 49 3.8 20 1 1 9 2 6 83 6.4
34 Dort, Lee 20-1 289 14.5 29-51 .569 0-0 .000 21-33 .636 35 44 79 4.0 44 1 11 19 14 7 79 4.0
22 Tucker, Christian 20-0 171 8.6 9-25 .360 5-10 .500 8-10 .800 9 9 18 0.9 19 0 14 17 0 2 31 1.6
07 Mahoney, Spencer 17-0 87 5.1 5-23 .217 4-17 .235 3-4 .750 5 9 14 0.8 14 0 4 1 0 0 17 1.0
13 Curtis, Devin 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 Desler, Matt 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
32 Karapetian, Jayden 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 McCloskey, Jack 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Pavlovic, Vladimir 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4150 207.5 498-1256 .396 137-462 .297 340-454 .749 274 469 743 37.2 317 7 208 196 70 125 1473 73.65
Opponents 20 4150 207.5 561-1180 .475 141-353 .399 299-381 .785 189 548 737 36.9 374 11 245 213 85 117 1562 78.10

Team Statistics Cal OPP
SCORING 1473 1562
    Points Per Game 73.7 78.1
    Scoring Margin -4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 498-1256 561-1180
    Field Goal Pct .396 .475
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-462 141-353
    3PT FG Pct .297 .399
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 340-454 299-381
    FT Pct .749 .785
    FT Made Per Game 17.0 15.0
REBOUNDS 743 737
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 208 245
    Assists Per Game 10.4 12.3
TURNOVERS 196 213
    Turnovers Per Game 9.8 10.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 125 117
    Steals Per Game 6.3 5.9
BLOCKS 70 85
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 4.3
ATTENDANCE 44,096 93,948
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-4,410 10-9,395
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 OT4 Total
California 635 768 11 9 9 13 1473
Opponents 734 758 11 9 9 15 1562

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 STANFORD L 81-89 6089
01/01/25 at  Pittsburgh L 74-86 7177
01/04/25 at  Clemson L 68-80 7660
01/08/25 VIRGINIA W 75-61 3696
01/11/25 VIRGINIA TECH L 68-71 4003
01/15/25 at  North Carolina L 53-79 20031
01/18/25 at  NC State W 65-62 12881
01/22/25 FLORIDA ST. W 77-68 3082
01/25/25 MIAMI (FL) W (OT) 98-94 5169
01/29/25 at  SMU L 65-76 5602
02/01/25 SYRACUSE L 66-75 5203
02/05/25 NC STATE W 74-62 3139
02/08/25 WAKE FOREST L 66-76 4562
02/12/25 at  Duke L 57-78 9314
02/15/25 at  Georgia Tech L (OT) 88-90 4648
02/22/25 at  Stanford L 61-66 6510
02/26/25 SMU L 77-81 4133
03/01/25 BOSTON COLLEGE W 82-71 5020
03/05/25 at  Louisville L 68-85 14442
03/08/25 at  Notre Dame L (4 OT) 110-112 5683


